
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 08-04-2024 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 08-04-2024 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Na

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Lanco Teesta Hydro Power Limited

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Monthly Basis Cab and Taxi Hiring Service - Without Fuel -
SUV; Mahindra Bolero; 2023; 0-25,000 kms; A/C; 24

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  2 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover//टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  एमएसईएमएसई  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience/अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  छूटछूट//  and
Turnover/ / टन%ओवरटन%ओवर  केके  िलएिलए  2टाट%अप2टाट%अप  कोको  छूटछूट  0ा10ा1  हैहै

Yes

Document required from seller/�व3ेता�व3ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  5रवस%5रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स73यस73य  7कया7कया No

RCM Applicable/लागूलागू  आरसीएमआरसीएम Yes

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  0कार0कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू9यांकनमू9यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  2प;ीकरण2प;ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

10 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू9यमू9य 1033200

Evaluation Method/मू9यांकनमू9यांकन  प<ितप<ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली 3मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2024/B/4733139

Dated/7दनांक : 29-03-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

1 / 8



Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बFक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 21000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बFक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 0ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेIJत अविध (मह�ने). 26

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत* के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इKछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द2तावेज़ 02तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व2तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 0दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हF। Nयापा5रयO को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के पJ मR होनी चा7हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQलाभाथQ  : 
*
Lanco Teesta Hydro Power Limited, Balutar, Singtam, East Sikkim, Sikkim
(Lanco Teesta Hydro Power Limited)

Splitting/�वभाजन�वभाजन

Bid splitting not applied./बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 7कया गया

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest definitions under MSME rules, the bidder shall be
exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and "Experience Criteria" subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the
"OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder
is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer.
2. If the bidder is a Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the requirement of "Bidder Turnover" criteria and
"Experience Criteria" subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder is OEM of the
offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of
quality and technical specifications. In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Turnover / Experience Criteria,
the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by the buyer. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of quoted

2 / 8



prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and based on
competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  क�क�  धाराधारा 9(3)। 9(3)।

Where ever RCM is applicable, sellers (Regular GST registered seller who opted out of FCM , unregistered seller,
seller registered under composition scheme)will be forced to put Zero GST and GST cess in their bids. Buyer will
have liability of paying the GST and GST cess to the government on the specified rate mentioned by them in this
Bid.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित5रTअित5रT  योUयतायोUयता / /आवVयकआवVयक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of work:1709803668.pdf

Eligibility Criteria:1709803684.pdf

Payment terms:1709805892.pdf

Monthly Basis Cab And Taxi Hiring Service - Without Fuel - SUV; Mahindra Bolero;
2023; 0-25,000 Kms; A/C; 24 ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�;याँ�विश�;याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Vehicle Type SUV

Type of car Mahindra Bolero

Year of Vehicle Model 2023

Vintage in KM 0-25,000 kms

Air Conditioning A/C

Engagement Hours per Day 24

Fuel to be provided by Buyer To be reimbursed to the Service Provider as per actual consumption.

Driver Required Yes

Type of Terrain Plain and Hilly

Fuel type of vehicle Diesel

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Input Tax Credit(ITC)/इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  3े7डट3े7डट((आईट�सीआईट�सी)) and/  तथातथा  Reverse Charge(RCM)/5रवस%5रवस%  0भार0भार ( (आरसीएमआरसीएम)) Details

ITC on
GST/जीएसट�जीएसट�  परपर
इनपुटइनपुट  करकर  3े7डट3े7डट

ITC on GST
Cess/जीएसट�जीएसट�
उपकरउपकर  करकर  3े7डट3े7डट

RCM
Applicable

/लागूलागू
आरसीएमआरसीएम

GST as per
RCM/5रवस%5रवस%  0भार0भार  केके

अनुसारअनुसार  जीएसट�जीएसट�

GST Cess 1 as per
RCM/5रवस%5रवस%  0भार0भार  केके  अनुसारअनुसार

जीएसट�जीएसट�  उपकारउपकार 1 1

Optional
RCM/वैकI9पकवैकI9पक
5रवस%5रवस%  0भार0भार

NA NA Yes 5% NA Yes

3 / 8

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6169577/1709803668.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6169577/1709803684.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MarQ124/bidding/biddoc/bid-6169577/1709805892.pdf


Additional Specification Documents/अित5रTअित5रT  �विश�;�विश�;  द2तावेज़द2तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7ट[ग5रपो7ट[ग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./3.3.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//5रपो7ट[ग5रपो7ट[ग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Number of
Vehicle

Additional
Requirement/अित5रTअित5रT

आवVयकताआवVयकता

1 Akhil Chandra Deka
737134,LANCO TEESTA HYDRO
POWER LIMITED, TEESTA VI HE
PROJECT BALUTAR SINGTAM

1

Estimated KMs to
be traveled in a
month : 2250
Duration in Months
within the Contract
Period : 24

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/3ेता3ेता  ]ारा]ारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत_शत_

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

This bid is specially reserved for PAFs and/or Locals, the category wise docume
nts to be submitted by bidders in support for their qualification in Local Compet
itive Bidding reserved for PAFs and/or Locals are as under:

Categ
ory

  Description Documents Required

A   PAFs  

4 / 8



A (i) a A family whose land or other i
mmovable property has been
acquired by Govt. of Sikkim a
nd presently on lease with LT
HPL for Teesta-VI H E Project.

Attested copy of Notification by Sta
te Govt. for the acquisition of land 
mentioning the name of owner und
er Section12 (Award by Collector) o
f Land Acquisition Act, 1894.
Or
Attested copy of Lease Agreement 
signed between SPDC and LTHPL w
herein the name of landowner has 
been mentioned.
Or
Attested copy of Certificate by conc
erned SDM mentioning the name of
beneficiary, details of land and vali
dity of lease period with LTHPL.
Or
Certificate by head of the departme
nt of land, Teesta VI H E Project me
ntioning the name of beneficiaries, 
details of land and validity of lease
period with LTHPL for owner of the l
and only.

A (i) b A family whose land or other i
mmovable property has been
taken by LTHPL on short-term
lease directly by LTHPL for Te
esta VI HE Project.

Attested copy of Lease Agreement 
signed between LTHPL and
landowner in case of owner.
Or,
Attested copy of Certificate by conc
erned SDM mentioning the name of
beneficiary, details of land and vali
dity of lease period with LTHPL.
Or
Attested copy of Certificate by hea
d of the department of land, Teesta
VI H E Project mentioning the name
of beneficiaries, details of land and
validity of lease period with LTHPL f
or owner of the land only.

5 / 8



A (ii) A family which does not own 
any land but a member or me
mbers of such family may be 
agricultural labourers, tenant
s, including any form of tenan
cy or holding of usufruct right,
share-croppers or artisans or 
who may be working in the af
fected area for three years pri
or to the acquisition of the lan
d, whose primary source of liv
elihood stand affected by the 
acquisition of land.

Attested copy of Certificate by conc
erned SDM mentioning the name of
beneficiary, details of land and vali
dity of lease period with LTHPL, typ
e of dependency on land for three
years prior to acquisition of land.

A (iii) The Scheduled Tribes and oth
er traditional forest dwellers 
who have lost any of their for
est rights recognized under th
e Scheduled Tribes and Other
Traditional Forest Dwellers (R
ecognition of Forest Right) Ac
t, 2006 due to acquisition of l
and.

This Category is not applicable in c
ase of Teesta VI HE Project as fores
t land was diverted prior to the
implementation of Scheduled Tribe
s and Other Traditional Forest Dwell
ers (Recognition of Forest Rights) A
ct, 2006.

A (iv) Family whose primary source
of livelihood for three years pr
ior to the acquisition of the lan
ds dependent on forests or wa
ter bodies and includes gather
ers of forest produce, hunters,
fisher folk and boatmen and s
uch livelihood is affected due t
o acquisition of land.

Attested copy of Certificate by con
cerned SDM mentioning the name 
of beneficiary, details of land and v
alidity of lease period with LTHPL, t
ype of dependency on land for thre
e years prior to acquisition of land.

A (
v)

A member of the family who h
as been assigned land by the 
state Govt. or the Central Gov
t. under any of its schemes an
d such land is under acquisitio
n.

Attested copy of Certificate by conc
erned SDM mentioning the name of
beneficiary, details of land and vali
dity of lease period with LTHPL.

A(
vi)

A family residing on any land i
n the urban areas for precedin
g three years or more prior to 
the acquisition of the land or 
whose primary source of liveli
hood for three years prior to t
he acquisition of the land is af
fected by the acquisition of su
ch land.

This Category is not applicable in c
ase of Teesta VI HE Project.

B Locals  

6 / 8



B (i) Resident of South Sikkim. Attested copy of Certificate of Ident
ification (COI)/Sikkim Subject Certifi
cate (SSC) issued by Govt. of Sikki
m mentioning residential address a
nd photo of the bidder.

B(ii) Resident of East Sikkim.

 
In case any contractor does not perform as per the requirement of contract, the c
ontract would be terminated without any consequences to the contractor and he 
will be debarred from participating in the tender under policy for two years from t
he date of termination.

 
The geographical limits for defining the local residents eligible under the Policy f
or reservation of works to be awarded on Local Competitive Bidding Basis to PAF
s and Locals residing near to Teesta – VI HE Project/its components shall be as u
nder:

Sl. No. Location Defined Geographical Area

1 Barrage Complex Area East and South Districts of Sikkim.

2 Head Race Tunnel (HRT) Are
a

South District of Sikkim.

3 Power House Complex Area (a)              South District of Sikkim.
(b)              Area falling within 5 KM radio
s within Kalimpong District (West Ben
gal) from entry point of bridge on Tee
sta River at Tarkhola.

 

.

Disclaimer/अ2वीकरणअ2वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as null
and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.

7 / 8



7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the case

may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the
bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is
duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such
representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा`य िनयम और शत_, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा`य िनयम और शत_ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in

accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा`य शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर
0ितबंध के संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब
वह �बड देने वाला सJम 0ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत
घोषणा 7कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तeकाल समा1 करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का
आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध`यवादध`यवाद---

8 / 8

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240329
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/38063680358929

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	Section 9(3) Of GST/जीएसटी की धारा 9(3)।
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Monthly Basis Cab And Taxi Hiring Service - Without Fuel - SUV; Mahindra Bolero; 2023; 0-25,000 Kms; A/C; 24 ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


